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FULL-SIZE VANS COMPACT VANS OTHER
Vehicle

Type

Model Years

Low-roof

Ford
Transit

130" WB
2015 &

Later
2015 &
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1992-
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2102-0-01
 2185-0-011

2115-0-01
2113-0-01

2085-0-01

2102-0-01
 2185-0-011

2113-0-01

236-3-03

223-3-03

225-3-03
224-3-03

234-3-03
233-3-03

205-3 205-5
216-3 216-5
2056-3 2056-5
210-3

209-3-03

218-3-03
2097-3-03

222-3-03

2277-3-01

2261-3-01

2267-3-01
 2265-3-01

2275-3-01
2271-3-01

2291-3-01

2297-3-01
 2295-3-01

1996 &
Later

2011 &
Later

2015 &
Later

2015 &
Later

2014 &
Later

2007 &
Later

2011 &
Later

2010 &
Later

2016 &
Later

2015 &
Later

2016 &
Later

2014 &
Later

Ford
Transit

148" WB 

Ford E-
Series

Chevrolet 
Express

GMC
Savana Nissan NV

Ford
Transit

130" WB 

Ford
Transit

148" WB

RAM
ProMaster
(All Heights) 

Sprinter Nissan NV

Mid-/High-roof Ford
Transit

Connect 

Chevrolet
City

Express

4 As there are many different styles of trailers, check for adequate rack clearances.

2 If the Sprinter van has factory installed roof mounting rails, this kit is not necessary.
3 A 70521 handle kit is also necessary to actuate the ladder rack.

1 This mounting kit will be available starting February, 2017. Until then, the 2102-0-01 can be substituted. See Product Update Bulletin 16-0008.

Ram
Promaster

City 

Mercedes
Metris

Nissan 
NV200

 Mandatory Mounting Kits for EZGLIDE2™ Drop-Down Ladder Racks

 Mounting Kits for Quick Clamp and All-Purpose Racks      R=Recommended     M=Mandatory

 ALUMINUM QUICK CLAMP RACKS

 ALUMINUM ALL-PURPOSE RACKS

 STEEL ALL-PURPOSE RACKS

EZGLIDE2™ Drop-Down Ladder Racks

KUV
Service
Bodies 

Box
Trucks Trailers


