	FULL-SIZE VANS											COMPACT VANS					OTHER		
Vehicle Type	Low-roof						Mid-/High-roof					Ford	Chevrolet	Ram	Mercedes	Niosar			
	Ford Transit 130" WB	Ford Transit 148" WB	Ford E- Series	Chevrolet Express	GMC Savana	Nissan NV	Ford Transit 130" WB	Ford Transit 148" WB	RAM ProMaster (All Heights)	•			Express	ress City	Metris	NV200	Bodies	Box Trucks	Trailers
Model Years	2015 & Later	Later	2013	Later	1996 & Later	Later	2015 & Later	2015 & Later	2014 & Later	2007 & Later	2011 & Later	2010 & Later	2016 & Later	2015 & Later	2016 & Later	2014 & Later			
Mandatory Mounti	ng Kits fo	r EZGLIDE	2™ Drop	Down Lad	der Rack	S													
2085-0-01											X	X	X	X	X	X			
2185-0-01 ¹	X ¹						X ¹												
2102-0-01		X						X											
2113-0-01						X				χ^2								X	X
2115-0-01									X										
2505																	X		
EZGLIDE2™ Drop-D	own Ladd	ler Racks																	
2261-3-01												X	X	X	X	X			
2265-3-01												X	X	X	X	Χ			
2267-3-01												X	X	X	X	X			
2271-3-01	X	X	X	X	X	X													
2275-3-01	X	X	X	X	X	X											X ₃		
2277-3-01	X	X	X	X	X	X													
2291-3-01							X	X	X	X	X							X ⁴	X ⁴
2295-3-01							X	X	X	Χ	X						X ₃	X ⁴	X ⁴
2297-3-01							X	X	X	X	X							X ⁴	X ⁴
Mounting Kits for C	Quick Clar	mp and All	-Purpose	Racks	R=Recom	mended	M=Man	datory						_					
2085-0-01	- 1											R	R	R	R	R			
2185-0-01 ¹	R ¹	_																	
2102-0-01		R																_	_
2113-0-01						M												R	R
ALUMINUM QUICK	CLAMP F	RACKS															_		
223-3-03												X	X	X	X	X			
224-3-03												X	X	X	X	X			
225-3-03	N/	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	V/	Y/						Х	X	X	X	X			\/4
233-3-03	X	X	X	X	X	X													X ⁴
234-3-03	X	X	X	X	X	X													X ⁴
236-3-03	X IDDOSE D	X	X	X	Χ	X													X ⁴
ALUMINUM ALL-PU			V	N/	V	V												V	V
209-3-03	X	X	X	X	X	X												X	X
2097-3-03	X	X	X	X	Χ	X						V	V	V	V	V		X	X
218-3-03												X	X	X	X	X			
222-3-03	SE DAOKO											X	X	X	X	X			
STEEL ALL-PURPOS	SE RACKS		V	V	V														
205-3 205-5			X	X	X														
216-3 216-5			X	X	X														
2056-3 2056-5			X	X	X														
210-3			X	X	X														

¹ This mounting kit will be available starting February, 2017. Until then, the 2102-0-01 can be substituted. See Product Update Bulletin 16-0008.



² If the Sprinter van has factory installed roof mounting rails, this kit is not necessary.

³ A 70521 handle kit is also necessary to actuate the ladder rack.

⁴ As there are many different styles of trailers, check for adequate rack clearances. V120816